"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Sections 64(1), and any other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 the 
authorised share capital of the company be and is hereby increased from Rs. 8,00,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crores only) divided 
into 80,00,000 (Eighty Lacs only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores 
only) divided into 110,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lacs  only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only)  each and consequently the 
existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby altered by deleting the same and 
substituting in its place, the following as new Clause V subject to approval of members in upcoming AGM

[...]

Act, 2013 (including any amendment thereto or re-enactment thereof) and the rules framed there under the consent of the 
Members be and is hereby accorded for substituting Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company with the 
following clause : - 

Item No. 5.

Clause - V. “The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores
Only) divided into 110,00,000 /- (One Crore Ten Lacs only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Ten only) each with the
power to increase and reduce the capital of the company and to alter, convert, classify, into several classes
of stock or shares and to divide or sub-divide and consolidate the same with the power to attach thereto